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TQ1     TIMED QUALIFYING

Start time: 10:50

Weather: Overcast  Track: Drying
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Rnk Num Rider Town/Sponsor Machine Class Lap Time Gap Speed

1 28 John Dudman Dudman Electrical Services Ltd Yamaha R1 1300 9 1:17.842 90.50

2 79 Rob Parker RAD Racing Aprilia RSV4 1300 7 1:18.177 +0.335 90.11

3 141 Jason Hill Raptor Pest Services/WSM Motorcycle Kawasaki ZX10R 1300 8 1:18.182 +0.340 90.11

4 31 Alex Henshaw New Radnor BMW S1000RR 1300 9 1:18.370 +0.528 89.89

5 56 Chris Oliver The Garage Trowbridge Ltd Yamaha R1 1300 9 1:18.397 +0.555 89.86

6 38 David Turner RAD Racing Yamaha R1 1300 9 1:18.414 +0.572 89.84

7 114 Jon Wright Controls & Safety Ltd Yamaha R1 1300 7 1:18.458 +0.616 89.79

8 117 Richard Stather RS Moto Racing Yamaha R1 PI 1300 9 1:18.585 +0.743 89.65

9 34 Kurtis Butler 3VK Racing Kawasaki ZX6-R 700 7 1:18.714 +0.872 89.50

10 77 Daniel Jones Emlyn Garage Yamaha R6 700 5 1:19.293 +1.451 88.85

11 52 Paul Messenger Specialist Lifting Solutions Yamaha R1 1300 6 1:19.411 +1.569 88.71

12 63 Eddie Whitehurst EW Contrcats Kawasaki ZX 636 700 8 1:19.592 +1.750 88.51

13 45 Daniel Nelmes Paul Saunders Yamaha R6 700 6 1:20.100 +2.258 87.95

14 47 Gary Walters Edwalt Contractors Ltd BMW S1000RR 1300 9 1:20.135 +2.293 87.91

15 14 Lee Hembury Glastonbury BMW S1000RR 1300 6 1:20.192 +2.350 87.85

16 72 Adam Grosch ADS Racing Yamaha R6 700 7 1:20.377 +2.535 87.65

17 3 Phil Atkinson Phase ONE Endurance Suzuki XR69 - 1986 PI 1300 8 1:20.982 +3.140 86.99

18 23 Damon Smith HEL TWOSIXFIT AFB EDP PJ PARCELS Kawasaki ZX10-R 1300 8 1:21.216 +3.374 86.74

19 121 James McHardy Mac 1 Racing Yamaha R1 PI 1300 4 1:21.571 +3.729 86.36

20 7 Shaun Wynne SMWRacing Yamaha R6 700 5 1:21.747 +3.905 86.18

21 86 Danny Squire Ali-racing Kawasaki ZX10r 1000 1300 8 1:22.001 +4.159 85.91

22 82 Nick Vigors AFB Motorcycles Vigo Yamaha R1 PI 1300 6 1:22.721 +4.879 85.16

23 30 Billy Moss Bill Moss plumbing and heating Yamaha R1 1300 9 1:23.684 +5.842 84.18

24 69 Mark Atchison PMD Contracting LTD Yamaha R1 1300 6 1:24.190 +6.348 83.68

25 228 Clive Emerson Hereford Honda CBR 900 (Fireb PI 1300 5 1:24.702 +6.860 83.17

26 20 David Fearnley Dave Fearnley General Builder Yamaha R1 PI 1300 9 1:24.823 +6.981 83.05

27 311 Gary Johnson Me Kawasaki ZX10-R 1300 3 1:25.413 +7.571 82.48

28 169 Nick Lovell N L Motor Services Yamaha R6 700 8 1:26.788 +8.946 81.17

29 21 Allan Mcgonagle Weston Super Mare Yamaha R6 700 6 1:26.811 +8.969 81.15

30 116 Ade Walbridge Three Bridges Racing BMW S1000RR 1300 7 1:28.667 +10.825 79.45

31 115 Jeanpierre Zaire JP Racing Yamaha R6 700 7 1:28.701 +10.859 79.42

32 51 Charlie Flett CLS Aberdeen Ducati 1200 Panigale 1300 3 1:30.964 +13.122 77.45

33 8 Ross Orchard NCM, Westcountry Inn, DDR Racing Yamaha R6 700 3 1:32.562 +14.720 76.11

34 13 Chris Hayes-Adams AWD / Groundtech Kawasaki ZX 636 700 3 1:37.019 +19.177 72.61

35 175 Richard Leonard Uplands School of Motoring Suzuki GSXR 600 700 3 1:38.332 +20.490 71.64

No 7 - Shaun Wynne - NO TRANSPONDER SIGNAL

REVISED for 311 - Gary Johnson 
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Lap Time

  Adam Grosch  

START

1

2 1:20.377

3 1:21.364

4 1:25.408

5 1:21.087

6 1:22.390

7

  Ade Walbridge  

START

1

2 1:31.306

3 1:29.816

4 1:29.187

5 1:28.806

6 1:28.667

7

  Alex Henshaw  

START

1

2 1:25.252

3 1:23.612

4 1:21.643

5 1:19.718

6 1:18.370

7 1:25.173

8 1:18.504

9 1:33.424

  Allan Mcgonagle  

START

1

2 1:28.236

3 1:29.120

4 1:26.897

5 1:26.811

6 1:27.131

Lap Time

  Billy Moss  

START

1

2 1:24.816

3 1:25.997

4 1:24.613

5 1:23.684

6 1:24.154

7 1:26.559

8 1:23.885

9 1:34.303

  Charlie Flett  

START

1

2 1:30.964

3

  Chris Hayes-Adams  

START

1

2 1:37.019

3

  Chris Oliver  

START

1

2 1:20.765

3 1:21.306

4 1:18.397

5 1:19.892

6 1:20.533

7 1:21.320

8 1:19.849

9

  Clive Emerson  

START

Lap Time

1

2 1:24.785

3 1:25.118

4 1:24.702

5

  Damon Smith  

START

1

2 1:24.997

3 1:24.518

4 1:21.216

5 1:24.419

6 1:21.232

7 1:54.656

8 1:29.001

  Daniel Jones  

START

1

2 1:19.414

3 1:20.280

4 1:19.293

5

  Daniel Nelmes  

START

1

2 1:20.428

3 1:21.072

4 1:20.100

5 1:21.552

6

  Danny Squire  

START

1

2 1:24.496

3 1:24.887
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Lap Time

4 1:22.001

5 1:22.855

6 1:22.374

7 1:22.527

8

  David Fearnley  

START

1

2 1:26.333

3 1:25.956

4 1:25.780

5 1:26.818

6 1:25.997

7 1:26.574

8 1:24.823

9 1:27.883

  David Turner  

START

1

2 1:24.380

3 1:22.830

4 1:20.615

5 1:19.297

6 1:18.414

7 1:19.185

8 1:18.893

9 1:19.136

  Eddie Whitehurst  

START

1

2 1:22.685

3 1:20.925

4 1:21.339

5 1:28.915

6 1:19.883

7 1:19.592

8

  Gary Johnson  

START

1

2 1:25.413

3 1:26.121

  Gary Walters  

START

Lap Time

1

2 1:22.873

3 1:22.322

4 1:20.589

5 1:20.919

6 1:20.135

7 1:21.468

8 1:25.968

9

  Glen Williams  

START

1

2

  James McHardy  

START

1

2 1:22.591

3 1:21.571

4 1:21.587

  Jason Hill  

START

1

2 1:23.286

3 1:22.024

4 1:20.951

5 1:21.984

6

7

8 1:18.182

  Jeanpierre Zaire  

START

1

2 1:31.860

3 1:29.932

4 1:28.701

5 1:30.103

6 1:30.924

7 1:32.360

  John Dudman  

START

1

2 1:20.133

3 1:19.480

Lap Time

4 1:19.774

5 1:20.079

6 1:19.329

7 1:17.842

8 1:18.852

9

  Jon Wright  

START

1

2 1:21.446

3 1:19.155

4 1:18.647

5 1:18.933

6 1:18.458

7 1:19.574

  Kurtis Butler  

START

1

2 1:19.502

3 1:19.663

4 1:18.923

5 1:19.236

6 1:18.714

7

  Lee Hembury  

START

1

2 1:25.735

3 1:23.254

4 1:21.922

5 1:21.610

6 1:20.192

  Lee Meek  

START

1

  Mark Atchison  

START

1

2 1:26.409

3 1:24.193

4 1:25.531

5 1:25.761

6 1:24.190
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Lap Time

  Nick Lovell  

START

1

2 1:31.252

3 1:29.087

4 1:28.744

5 1:28.983

6 1:27.429

7 1:26.788

8 1:27.371

  Nick Vigors  

START

1

2 1:24.473

3 1:23.917

4 1:22.721

5 1:23.981

6

  Paul Messenger  

START

1

2

3 1:26.015

4 1:20.939

5 1:19.411

6 1:19.803

  Phil Atkinson  

START

1

2 1:25.424

3 1:22.199

4 1:21.040

5 1:20.982

6 1:21.012

7

8

  Richard Leonard  

START

1

2 1:38.332

3

  Richard Stather  

START

Lap Time

1

2 1:21.066

3 1:18.903

4 1:20.447

5 1:19.804

6 1:19.184

7 1:19.662

8 1:18.585

9 1:18.652

  Rob Parker  

START

1

2 1:24.524

3 1:24.271

4 1:22.534

5 1:19.751

6 1:18.177

7

  Ross Orchard  

START

1

2 1:32.562

3

  Shaun Wynne  

START

1

2 2:42.039

3 2:51.630

4 1:21.747

5 1:22.202

REVISED for 311 Gary Johnson
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 2828 John Dudman 7979 Rob Parker 141141 Jason Hill

 - 2 - 3131 Alex Henshaw 5656 Chris Oliver 3838 David Turner

 - 3 - 114114 Jon Wright 117117 Richard Stather 3434 Kurtis Butler

 - 4 - 7777 Daniel Jones 5252 Paul Messenger 6363 Eddie Whitehurst

 - 5 - 4545 Daniel Nelmes 4747 Gary Walters 1414 Lee Hembury

 - 6 - 7272 Adam Grosch 33 Phil Atkinson 2323 Damon Smith

 - 7 - 121121 James McHardy 77 Shaun Wynne 8686 Danny Squire

 - 8 - 8282 Nick Vigors 3030 Billy Moss 6969 Mark Atchison

 - 9 - 228228 Clive Emerson 2020 David Fearnley 311311 Gary Johnson

 - 10 - 169169 Nick Lovell 2121 Allan Mcgonagle 116116 Ade Walbridge

 - 11 - 115115 Jeanpierre Zaire 5151 Charlie Flett 88 Ross Orchard

 - 12 - 1313 Chris Hayes-Adams 175175 Richard Leonard

REVISED for 311 Gary Johnson
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Rnk Num Rider Town/Sponsor Machine Class Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  700  

1 34 Kurtis Butler 3VK Racing Kawasaki ZX6-R 700 8 10:27.706 92.30 1:16.327 89.78

2 45 Daniel Nelmes Paul Saunders Yamaha R6 700 8 10:50.922 +23.216 88.09 1:19.975 86.58

3 77 Daniel Jones Emlyn Garage Yamaha R6 700 8 10:53.104 +25.398 90.44 1:17.893 86.29

4 63 Eddie Whitehurst EW Contrcats Kawasaki ZX 636 700 8 11:01.139 +33.433 86.90 1:21.067 85.24

5 7 Shaun Wynne SMWRacing Yamaha R6 700 8 11:12.468 +44.762 86.26 1:21.668 83.81

6 72 Adam Grosch ADS Racing Yamaha R6 700 8 11:12.763 +45.057 86.21 1:21.720 83.77

7 4 Lee Meek Dents Business Honda CBR 600 700 8 11:35.804 +1:08.098 85.60 1:22.303 81.00

8 115 Jeanpierre Zaire JP Racing Yamaha R6 700 7 10:34.514 +1 Lap 80.35 1:27.678 77.72

9 169 Nick Lovell N L Motor Services Yamaha R6 700 7 10:36.800 +1 Lap 81.13 1:26.838 77.44

10 8 Ross Orchard NCM, Westcountry Inn, DDR Racing Yamaha R6 700 7 10:37.924 +1 Lap 80.33 1:27.701 77.30

11 175 Richard Leonard Uplands School of Motoring Suzuki GSXR 600 700 7 11:01.083 +1 Lap 78.16 1:30.135 74.59

12 13 Chris Hayes-Adams AWD / Groundtech Kawasaki ZX 636 700 7 11:03.754 +1 Lap 76.59 1:31.974 74.29

13 21 Allan Mcgonagle Weston Super Mare Yamaha R6 700 1 7:09.321 +7 Laps 16.41

 Best lap: 34  Kurtis Butler  - 1:16.327

  1300  

1 141 Jason Hill Raptor Pest Services/WSM Motorcycle Kawasaki ZX10R 1300 8 10:38.793 90.03 1:18.250 88.23

2 47 Gary Walters Edwalt Contractors Ltd BMW S1000RR 1300 8 10:42.550 +3.757 90.33 1:17.989 87.71

3 31 Alex Henshaw New Radnor BMW S1000RR 1300 8 10:51.646 +12.853 88.43 1:19.665 86.49

4 79 Rob Parker RAD Racing Aprilia RSV4 1300 8 10:52.563 +13.770 88.08 1:19.983 86.36

5 14 Lee Hembury Glastonbury BMW S1000RR 1300 8 10:54.285 +15.492 90.74 1:17.639 86.14

6 56 Chris Oliver The Garage Trowbridge Ltd Yamaha R1 1300 8 10:55.365 +16.572 89.90 1:18.362 86.00

7 23 Damon Smith HEL TWOSIXFIT AFB EDP PJ PARCELS Kawasaki ZX10-R 1300 8 10:55.632 +16.839 89.03 1:19.128 85.96

8 52 Paul Messenger Specialist Lifting Solutions Yamaha R1 1300 8 11:06.059 +27.266 87.26 1:20.736 84.61

9 38 David Turner RAD Racing Yamaha R1 1300 8 11:11.960 +33.167 86.16 1:21.767 83.87

10 86 Danny Squire Ali-racing Kawasaki ZX10r 1000 1300 8 11:22.335 +43.542 86.14 1:21.781 82.60

11 30 Billy Moss Bill Moss plumbing and heating Yamaha R1 1300 8 11:22.595 +43.802 86.33 1:21.607 82.56

12 114 Jon Wright Controls & Safety Ltd Yamaha R1 1300 8 11:26.437 +47.644 86.05 1:21.871 82.10

13 28 John Dudman Dudman Electrical Services Ltd Yamaha R1 1300 8 11:33.244 +54.451 83.10 1:24.775 81.30

14 311 Gary Johnson Me Kawasaki ZX10-R 1300 8 11:33.355 +54.562 85.56 1:22.334 81.28

15 116 Ade Walbridge Three Bridges Racing BMW S1000RR 1300 8 11:33.981 +55.188 85.18 1:22.709 81.21

16 69 Mark Atchison PMD Contracting LTD Yamaha R1 1300 8 11:46.191 +1:07.398 83.41 1:24.458 79.81

17 57 Glen Williams Melksham Honda CBR 1000 (Fire 1300 7 11:05.354 +1 Lap 76.49 1:32.100 74.12

18 51 Charlie Flett CLS Aberdeen Ducati 1200 Panigale 1300 1 1:44.733 +7 Laps 67.26

 Best lap: 14  Lee Hembury  - 1:17.639

  PI 1300  

1 117 Richard Stather RS Moto Racing Yamaha R1 PI 1300 8 11:08.387 87.72 1:20.314 84.32

2 121 James McHardy Mac 1 Racing Yamaha R1 PI 1300 8 11:08.541 +0.154 87.89 1:20.158 84.30

3 228 Clive Emerson Hereford Honda CBR 900 (Fireb PI 1300 8 11:26.517 +18.130 85.67 1:22.233 82.09

4 20 David Fearnley Dave Fearnley General Builder Yamaha R1 PI 1300 7 10:35.552 +1 Lap 82.50 1:25.390 77.59

5 3 Phil Atkinson Phase ONE Endurance Suzuki XR69 - 1986 PI 1300 2 3:15.063 +6 Laps 72.23

6 82 Nick Vigors AFB Motorcycles Vigo Yamaha R1 PI 1300 1 1:36.818 +7 Laps 72.76

 Best lap: 121  James McHardy  - 1:20.158

700 -  92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 83.06 mph

1300 -  92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 81.61 mph

PI1300 -  92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 84.32 mph



VolaSoftControlPdf

DONINGTON PARK

METZELER DTR STREETSTOCKS 700 & 1300

& LOVE LIFE & RIDE PRE INJECTION 1300

RACE 1

LAP TIMES

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

15/05/2021 - 16/05/2021  /  DONINGTON PARK 15/05/2021 - 14:39  /  Page 1/4

Lap Time

  Adam Grosch  

START

1

2 1:23.104

3 1:22.074

4 1:22.554

5 1:22.145

6 1:24.696

7 1:23.103

FINISH

8 1:21.720

  Ade Walbridge  

START

1

2 1:28.547

3 1:26.719

4 1:25.151

5 1:24.318

6 1:24.147

7 1:23.516

FINISH

8 1:22.709

  Alex Henshaw  

START

1

2 1:19.996

3 1:19.665

4 1:20.447

5 1:21.363

6 1:21.448

7 1:21.819

FINISH

8 1:20.666

Lap Time

  Allan Mcgonagle  

START

1

FINISH

  Billy Moss  

START

1

2 1:27.010

3 1:24.009

4 1:23.463

5 1:24.670

6 1:22.801

7 1:22.694

FINISH

8 1:21.607

  Charlie Flett  

START

1

FINISH

  Chris Hayes-Adams  

START

1

2 1:35.141

3 1:33.922

4 1:33.648

5 1:32.862

6 1:31.974

FINISH

7 1:32.544

Lap Time

  Chris Oliver  

START

1

2 1:24.371

3 1:22.616

4 1:20.400

5 1:18.657

6 1:18.794

7 1:18.362

FINISH

8 1:18.996

  Clive Emerson  

START

1

2 1:24.114

3 1:23.652

4 1:26.058

5 1:26.373

6 1:24.414

7 1:23.363

FINISH

8 1:22.233

  Damon Smith  

START

1

2 1:21.187

3 1:22.436

4 1:20.837

5 1:19.486

6 1:20.856

7 1:19.449

FINISH

8 1:19.128
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Lap Time

  Daniel Jones  

START

1

2 1:25.286

3 1:21.729

4 1:21.197

5 1:18.693

6 1:19.695

7 1:17.893

FINISH

8 1:19.198

  Daniel Nelmes  

START

1

2 1:19.975

3 1:20.154

4 1:19.996

5 1:20.314

6 1:20.183

7 1:21.610

FINISH

8 1:21.674

  Danny Squire  

START

1

2 1:24.923

3 1:23.439

4 1:24.494

5 1:25.735

6 1:22.821

7 1:22.055

FINISH

8 1:21.781

  David Fearnley  

START

1

2 1:32.938

3 1:30.604

4 1:27.837

5 1:25.390

6 1:25.398

Lap Time

FINISH

7 1:26.048

  David Turner  

START

1

2 1:22.431

3 1:23.724

4 1:24.128

5 1:23.408

6 1:24.448

7 1:22.775

FINISH

8 1:21.767

  Eddie Whitehurst  

START

1

2 1:21.267

3 1:22.441

4 1:21.982

5 1:21.722

6 1:22.881

7 1:21.067

FINISH

8 1:21.987

  Gary Johnson  

START

1

2 1:28.763

3 1:26.712

4 1:25.448

5 1:24.480

6 1:23.857

7 1:23.831

FINISH

8 1:22.334

  Gary Walters  

START

1

2 1:19.972

3 1:19.861

Lap Time

4 1:18.633

5 1:18.590

6 1:17.989

7 1:18.891

FINISH

8 1:18.914

  Glen Williams  

START

1

2 1:33.405

3 1:32.208

4 1:33.843

5 1:32.658

6 1:32.100

FINISH

7 1:32.848

  James McHardy  

START

1

2 1:23.170

3 1:24.072

4 1:22.759

5 1:21.153

6 1:20.619

7 1:20.552

FINISH

8 1:20.158

  Jason Hill  

START

1

2 1:18.250

3 1:19.133

4 1:19.615

5 1:19.478

6 1:20.182

7 1:19.868

FINISH

8 1:19.829

  Jeanpierre Zaire  

START

1

2 1:29.821
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Lap Time

3 1:28.873

4 1:28.808

5 1:28.527

6 1:28.704

FINISH

7 1:27.678

  John Dudman  

START

1

2 1:24.775

3 1:26.092

4 1:26.100

5 1:26.557

6 1:25.654

7 1:25.256

FINISH

8 1:26.535

  Jon Wright  

START

1

2 1:25.209

3 1:23.811

4 1:26.102

5 1:26.543

6 1:24.998

7 1:23.181

FINISH

8 1:21.871

  Kurtis Butler  

START

1

2 1:17.936

3 1:18.005

4 1:16.327

5 1:16.430

6 1:16.832

7 1:16.541

FINISH

8 1:17.335

  Lee Hembury  

Lap Time

START

1

2 1:22.902

3 1:20.651

4 1:22.270

5 1:19.099

6 1:18.379

7 1:17.639

FINISH

8 1:19.745

  Lee Meek  

START

1

2 1:29.276

3 1:26.872

4 1:25.381

5 1:24.262

6 1:24.115

7 1:23.048

FINISH

8 1:22.303

  Mark Atchison  

START

1

2 1:29.121

3 1:27.582

4 1:25.203

5 1:24.458

6 1:27.210

7 1:27.510

FINISH

8 1:27.257

  Nick Lovell  

START

1

2 1:33.103

3 1:28.230

4 1:27.541

5 1:26.838

6 1:27.155

FINISH

7 1:28.173

Lap Time

  Nick Vigors  

START

1

FINISH

  Paul Messenger  

START

1

2 1:22.274

3 1:22.896

4 1:23.415

5 1:20.736

6 1:21.352

7 1:21.570

FINISH

8 1:21.934

  Phil Atkinson  

START

1

2

FINISH

  Richard Leonard  

START

1

2 1:32.894

3 1:30.135

4 1:30.651

5 1:30.542

6 1:32.887

FINISH

7 1:38.960

  Richard Stather  

START

1

2 1:23.940

3 1:24.755

4 1:23.240

5 1:20.991

6 1:20.658
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Lap Time

7 1:20.547

FINISH

8 1:20.314

  Rob Parker  

START

1

2 1:20.561

3 1:19.983

4 1:21.668

5 1:20.155

6 1:21.809

7 1:22.238

FINISH

8 1:20.194

  Ross Orchard  

START

1

2 1:31.334

3 1:30.000

4 1:28.659

5 1:27.995

6 1:28.019

FINISH

7 1:27.701

  Shaun Wynne  

START

1

2 1:22.402

3 1:23.929

4 1:24.086

5 1:23.498

6 1:23.804

7 1:23.002

FINISH

8 1:21.668
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 3434 Kurtis Butler 141141 Jason Hill 4747 Gary Walters

 - 2 - 4545 Daniel Nelmes 3131 Alex Henshaw 7979 Rob Parker

 - 3 - 7777 Daniel Jones 1414 Lee Hembury 5656 Chris Oliver

 - 4 - 2323 Damon Smith 6363 Eddie Whitehurst 5252 Paul Messenger

 - 5 - 117117 Richard Stather 121121 James McHardy 3838 David Turner

 - 6 - 77 Shaun Wynne 7272 Adam Grosch 8686 Danny Squire

 - 7 - 3030 Billy Moss 114114 Jon Wright 228228 Clive Emerson

 - 8 - 2828 John Dudman 311311 Gary Johnson 116116 Ade Walbridge

 - 9 - 44 Lee Meek 6969 Mark Atchison 115115 Jeanpierre Zaire

 - 10 - 2020 David Fearnley 169169 Nick Lovell 88 Ross Orchard

 - 11 - 175175 Richard Leonard 1313 Chris Hayes-Adams 5757 Glen Williams

 - 12 - 33 Phil Atkinson 8282 Nick Vigors 5151 Charlie Flett

 - 13 - 2121 Allan Mcgonagle


